current assets and the excess of billings to purchasers over revenue recognized in income statement is now
presented as progress billings within current liabilities. Development properties, both current and non-current,
have been renamed and reclassified as “property development costs” and “land held for property
development”.

The adoption of MASB 32 also requires certain expenses which were previously capitalized as part of the
property development expenditure are now recognised as an expense in the income statement when incurred.

(b) The impairment losses of an investment property and development property of a subsidiary, MRCB Selborn
Corporation Sdn. Bhd., the recognition of tax recoverable and the classification of other debtors was
inappropriately accounted in the Group financial statements in the financial year 2002 and 2003.
Consequently, a prior year adjustment has been made.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 31 DECEMBER 2004 (CONTINUED)

M
A

LA
Y

SI
A

N
 R

ES
O

U
RC

ES
 C

O
RP

O
RA

TI
O

N
 B

ER
H

A
D

168

48 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Prior year adjustments
As previously As

reported (a) (b) restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Group

At 31 August 2002
RESERVES
Accumulated losses (1,415,836) (8,453) 19,038 (1,405,251)

Sixteen months ended 31 December 2003
Revenue 353,483 6,415 – 359,898
Net profit attributable to shareholders 116,542 2,425 5,691 124,658

At 31 December 2003
RESERVES
Accumulated losses (430,569) (6,028) 24,729 (411,868)

MINORITY INTERESTS 102,982 (2,276) – 100,706

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Goodwill 478 – 10,000 10,478
Investment properties 171,400 – 8,762 180,162
Development properties
– non-current 841,997 (841,997) – –
Land held for property development – 810,168 6,090 816,258

CURRENT ASSETS
Development properties
– current 160,611 (160,611) – –
Property development costs – 170,356 – 170,356
Accrued billings – 24,734 – 24,734
Deposits 20,385 674 – 21,059
Other receivables 58,885 – (10,000) 48,885
Tax recoverable 11,604 – 9,877 21,481

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Progress billings – 11,628 – 11,628

Company

At 31 December 2003
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Development properties
– non-current 3,800 (3,800) – –
Land held for property development – 3,800 – 3,800

49 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements have been approved for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors
on 27 April 2005.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 31 DECEMBER 2004 (CONTINUED)

La
po

ra
n

Ta
hu

na
n

20
04

A

nn
ua

l
Re

po
rt

169

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
AS AT 29 APRIL 2005

Authorised Share Capital : 2,000,000,000

Paid-up Share Capital : 768,185,868

Type of Shares : Ordinary Share of RM1.00 each

No. of Shareholders : 57,438

Voting Rights : One vote for every share

No. of Percentage of No. of Shares Percentage of
Size of Shareholdings Shareholders Shareholders Held Shareholding